
Attachment A
CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE CHANGED

Effective October 1, 2019

Class Code Pay Grade

40071 D

20964 M

30014 M

36419 M

36418 N

24146 MISC

30056 K

20074 Compensation and Benefits Human Resources  Information Systems (HRIS) Analyst J

20985 M

74006 I

34009 M

30027 I

34321 I

18041 I

06400 I

24000 I

35544 J

30003 I

30002 K

30001 M

36101 J

36603 J

06108 I

36102 I

18035 J

20965 M

20039 H

20040 I

70061 K

20099 I

20106 J

24009 I

48414 I

24313 P

20090 L

20209 M

24160 L

40070 E

20038 K

70060 L

20068 N

20107 I

20105 K

24535 O
54005 D

Business Diversity Manager

Data Analytics Manager

Fire and Rescue Operations Research Analyst

Fire and Rescue Radio Systems Specialist

Fire and Rescue Senior Public Health Nurse

Senior Audit and Compliance Liaison

Fire and Rescue Technology Analyst

Grant Strategic Program Analyst

Human Resources Manager

Human Resources Partner I

Human Resources Partner II

Hydrologist

Lead Onboarding Specialist 

Lead Talent Acquisition Partner

Management Assistant

Occupational Health and Safety Officer

Police Monitor

Fire and Rescue Manager 

Fire and Rescue Manager II

Fire and Rescue Manager III

Senior Aviation Trust Agent

Senior Human Resources Partner

Policy, Records, and Process Improvement Manager

Procurement Data Analyst

Senior Hydrologist

Senior Manager,  Human Resources

Talent Acquisition Partner

Talent Acquisition Strategy Manager

Transportation Interagency Liaison

Fire and Recue Supervisor

Fire and Rescue Billing Specialist

Fire and Rescue Environmental Coordinator

Fire and Rescue Executive Assistant

Fire and Rescue Geographic Information System Analyst

Classifications To Be Added

Position Classification Title

Aviation Trust Agent

Benefits Wellness Manager

Business Relationship Manager I

Business Relationship Manager II

Chief of Equity and Inclusion

City Agenda Supervisor

Water Meter Technician II

Fire and Rescue Budget Analyst

Digital Content Specialist

Financial Controls and Policy Manager
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Class Code Pay Grade

20068 O

Class Code Position Classification Title Pay Grade New Title
New Grade/

Schedule

46537 Automated Fingerprint and Identification Analyst (AFISA) G
Automated Fingerprint and Identification System 

Analyst (AFISA)
G

20068 Compensation and Talent Acquisition Senior Manager O Senior Manager, Human Resources N

24311 Fire Chief F9 Fire Chief MISC

20042 Human Resources Information Systems(HRIS) Analyst G Human Resources Information Systems(HRIS) Analyst I

20040 Human Resources Partner I Human Resources Partner II I

20069 Lead Compensation and Classification Analyst K Lead Compensation and Classification Analyst L

24312 Police Chief P9 Police Chief MISC

20101 Recruiter H Recruiter I

20070 Senior Compensation Analyst J Senior Compensation Analyst K

32220 Senior Executive Secretary G Senior Executive Secretary I

54009 Senior Water Meter Technician D Senior Water Meter Technician E

54004 Water Metter Technician B Water Metter Technician C

Reclassifications, Upgrades, Downgrades

Classifications To Be Deleted

Position Classification Title

 Compensation and Talent Acquisition Senior Manager
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