CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE CHANGED

Effective October 1, 2019

Classifications To Be Added					
Class Code	Position Classification Title				
40071	Aviation Trust Agent	D			
20964	Benefits Wellness Manager	М			
30014	Business Diversity Manager	М			
36419	Business Relationship Manager I	М			
36418	Business Relationship Manager II	N			
24146	Chief of Equity and Inclusion	MISC			
30056	City Agenda Supervisor	К			
20074	Compensation and Benefits Human Resources Information Systems (HRIS) Analyst	J			
20985	Data Analytics Manager	М			
74006	Digital Content Specialist	I			
34009	Financial Controls and Policy Manager	М			
30027	Fire and Recue Supervisor	ı			
34321	Fire and Rescue Billing Specialist	1			
18041	Fire and Rescue Budget Analyst	ı			
06400	Fire and Rescue Environmental Coordinator	1			
24000	Fire and Rescue Executive Assistant	1			
35544	Fire and Rescue Geographic Information System Analyst	J			
	Fire and Rescue Manager	1			
	Fire and Rescue Manager II	. к			
30001	Fire and Rescue Manager III	M			
36101	Fire and Rescue Operations Research Analyst	J			
	Fire and Rescue Radio Systems Specialist	, , ,			
06108	Fire and Rescue Senior Public Health Nurse	J			
		<u>'</u>			
	Fire and Rescue Technology Analyst	'			
	Grant Strategic Program Analyst	J			
20965	Human Resources Manager	M			
	Human Resources Partner I	<u>H</u> .			
20040	Human Resources Partner II	1			
70061	Hydrologist	K .			
20099	Lead Onboarding Specialist	l			
20106	Lead Talent Acquisition Partner	J			
24009	Management Assistant	<u> </u>			
48414	Occupational Health and Safety Officer	l l			
24313	Police Monitor	Р			
20090	Policy, Records, and Process Improvement Manager	L			
20209	Procurement Data Analyst	M			
24160	Senior Audit and Compliance Liaison	L			
40070	Senior Aviation Trust Agent	E			
20038	Senior Human Resources Partner	К			
70060	Senior Hydrologist	L			
20068	Senior Manager, Human Resources	N			
20107	Talent Acquisition Partner	I			
20105	Talent Acquisition Strategy Manager	К			
24535	Transportation Interagency Liaison	0			
54005	Water Meter Technician II	D			

10/1/2019

CLASSIFICATIONS TO BE CHANGED

Effective October 1, 2019

Classifications To Be Deleted					
Class Code	Position Classification Title	Pay Grade			
20068	Compensation and Talent Acquisition Senior Manager	0			

Reclassifications, Upgrades, Downgrades								
Class Code	Position Classification Title	Pay Grade	New Title	New Grade/ Schedule				
46537	Automated Fingerprint and Identification Analyst (AFISA)	G	Automated Fingerprint and Identification System Analyst (AFISA)	G				
20068	Compensation and Talent Acquisition Senior Manager	0	Senior Manager, Human Resources	N				
24311	Fire Chief	F9	Fire Chief	MISC				
20042	Human Resources Information Systems (HRIS) Analyst	G	Human Resources Information Systems(HRIS) Analyst	I				
20040	Human Resources Partner	I	Human Resources Partner II	I				
20069	Lead Compensation and Classification Analyst	K	Lead Compensation and Classification Analyst	L				
24312	Police Chief	P9	Police Chief	MISC				
20101	Recruiter	Н	Recruiter	1				
20070	Senior Compensation Analyst	J	Senior Compensation Analyst	К				
32220	Senior Executive Secretary	G	Senior Executive Secretary	ļ				
54009	Senior Water Meter Technician	D	Senior Water Meter Technician	E				
54004	Water Metter Technician	В	Water Metter Technician	С				

10/1/2019 2 of 2